
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014756-2024 

Contract

Minor Mechanical Works

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014756

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045821  

Published 8 May 2024, 5:24pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Fortran Road, St Mellons

Cardiff

CF3 0LT

Email

Mark.Tovey@dwrcymru.com

Telephone

+44 2920740450

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014756-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014756-2024
mailto:Mark.Tovey@dwrcymru.com


Page 2 to 21

Region code

UKL - Wales

National registration number

02366777

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Minor Mechanical Works

Reference number

DCWW1108

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45222000 - Construction work for engineering works except bridges, tunnels, shafts and
subways

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk
https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 21

II.1.4) Short description

This framework Covers a wide rane of Minor Mechanical Works requirements, including
planned, reactive and emergency response within the DCC operating region. The agreement
will be split into geographical lots

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North West Wales

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Minor Mechanical Works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 



Page 4 to 21

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North East Wales

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Minor Mechanical Works

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 21

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South West Wales

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 21

Minor Mechanical Works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South East Wales

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 7 to 21

United Kindom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Minor Mechanical Works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 8 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 152-373742

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:373742-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW1108

Lot No

1

Title

Minor Mechanical Works - North West Wales

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Water Ltd

Sceptre House, Sceptre Way, Bamber Bridge

Preston

PR5 6AW

Country



Page 10 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01835168

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AVRS Systems Ltd

Lonning End, Ponsonby, Seascale

Cumbria

CA20 1BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02497626

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JB Fabrication (Wrexham) Ltd



Page 11 to 21

Bryn Lane, Wrexham Industrial Estate

Wrexham

LL13 9UT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03370273

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,500,000



Page 12 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW1108

Lot No

2

Title

Minor Mechanical Works - North East Wales

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Water Ltd

Sceptre House, Sceptre way, Bamber Bridge

Preston

PR5 6AW

Country



Page 13 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01835168

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AVRS Systems Ltd

Lonning End, Ponsonby, Seascale

Cumbria

CA20 1BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02497626

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JB Fabrication (Wrexham) Ltd



Page 14 to 21

Bryn Lane, Wrexham Industrial Estate

Wrexham

LL13 9UT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03370273

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,500,000



Page 15 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW1108

Lot No

3

Title

Minor Mechanical Works - South West Wales

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridges (Electrical Engineers) Ltd

Engineering House, Second Avenue, Westfield Industrial Estate

Midsomer Norton

BA3 4BH

Country



Page 16 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02837204

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ashdale Engineering & Lifting Services Ltd

Bean, hill, Burton

Milford Haven

Sa73 1PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03286443

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Equip Data Ltd



Page 17 to 21

Mertyhr Tydfil Industrial Park, Pentrebachl

Merthyr Tydfil

CF48 4DR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03398189

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,500,000



Page 18 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW1108

Lot No

4

Title

Minor Mechanical Works - South East Wales

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ashdale Engineering & Lifting Services Ltd

Bean Hill, Burton, Milford Haven

Pembrokeshire

SA73 1PE

Country



Page 19 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03286443

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Equip Data Ltd

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Park, Pentrebach

Merthyr Tydfil

CF48 4DR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03398189

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northavon Group Ltd



Page 20 to 21

Northavon House, Pows Orchard, Midsomer Norton

Radstock

Ba3 2HY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02516226

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,500,000



Page 21 to 21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Fortran Road, St Mellons

Cardiff

CF3 0LT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.dwrcymru.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.dwrcymru.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T13:25:52+0100
	TCPDF




